

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.28636 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	16-10-2025	<u>TRR, J</u> The respondents have issued licence for running a manufacture of fire-works in the year 2007, vide proceeding M(R).Dis.No.412/2007/C3, dated 25.09.2007 of Form-20 Explosive Manufacture Licence No.02 of 2007 and the petitioner is manufacturing fire-works in the same premises for the last 18 years. Now the present impugned order came to be passed stating that no foreman was appointed; not maintaining the distance between the fire-works manufacturing room to the storage room of not less than 45 metres; not maintaining electric supply in the rooms; not maintaining a distance of 45 metres of the manufacturing unit to from the road; and not wearing proper footwear in the premises. The petitioner is running fire-works in the same premises for the last 18 years. It appears that the present conditions are invented, as an untoward incident took place near the premises of the petitioner herein. Hence, there shall be interim suspension as prayed for, for a period of ten (10) days. The	

		petitioner is directed to maintain all precautionary measures while manufacturing the fire-works. List the case after two weeks. TRR, J Note: Issue cc by tomorrow B/O siva	
--	--	---	--